505509001 06/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5555805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS KLASE	01/29/2018
RANDALL JOHNSON	01/29/2018
DUNG DUONG	01/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLUENCE BIOENGINEERING, INC.	
Street Address:	4129 COMMERCIAL CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 450	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78744	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16239626

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: OSI-patent-assignments@osram-light.com

OSRAM SYLVANIA INC. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 200 BALLARDVALE ST.

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01887

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2017P55001US05	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUTIAN LING	
SIGNATURE:	/Yutian Ling/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2017P55001US05 Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=2017P55001US05_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049373 FRAME: 0660 505509001

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is made by **Nicholas Klase, Randall Johnson, and Dung Duong** of Austin, Texas ("Assignors"). WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful inventions having application numbers 15/636923, 15/651941, 15/678855, 15/678880.

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention including any and all improvements disclosed in said application ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application for protection ("Applications"), and any patents, invention registrations or other forms of protection ("Patents") that may be granted for said Invention from any Applications in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the Invention and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Fluence Bioengineering**, having a principal place of business at 4129 Commercial Center Drive, Suite 450, Austin, TX 78744 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, said Applications and any Patents that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-

PATENT REEL: 049373 FRAME: 0661 2 of 2

examination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates provided below.

Name of First Inventor: Nicholas Klase

Signature: / Nicholas Klase /

Date: <u>1/29/2018</u>

Name of Second Inventor: Randall Johnson

Signature: / Randall Johnson /

Date: 1/29/2018

Name of Third Inventor: Dung Duong

Signature: / Dung Duong / Date: // 29/2018

PATENT REEL: 049373 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 06/05/2019